

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3942/2012

M/S H.T. BURDA MEDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for amendment of cause title)

Date : 06/05/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. abhinav Raghuvanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the respondents have no objection if the application of name of change of name of the appellant company as well as the address of registered office of the appellant company is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed within a week.

(VINOD KR. JHA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER